
firs. l'athy Weber 	 12/18/95 
108 Beacon hoad 
Bethany, CT 06524 

Dear Kathy, 

wonderful your book is doing so well! Congratulations! Your maternal grand-

father, who was no mean essayist, would be proud! 

From the FBI's backlog there is not much you can be except be rexasperated. 

What you you sent me does not include any references to notaizations oft proofs 

of death. If you've not done that be sure to get it on file and as you have, always 

use the number they've cosigned. I had Toiler's name confused with that or another 

playright but the Times will provide his obit and Sidney's if you do not have a copy. 

You misunderstood me. I did not suggest a search under other names. Rather 

I said to bd sure the FBI includes all its "see" references. These are references to 

Sidney in documents of which he is not the subject. See under, etc. 

With this backlog I think it is worth taking the time to file those requests 

at the field offices. They do not have such batklogs and may respond fairly promptly. 

Comparatively, anyway! 

It is proper that the FBI protect the privacy of others but that privacy ends 

when lie ends. Yinu may be well advised if you do any searchings, as in the limes, 

which is indexed 'or better if yoe have a friend there who can get copies from their 

morgue), to include while you are at it all those you know Sidney had any association 

with Ida in whom the eBI could have had an interest. 

You say Sidney was active in movies about the time of the Hollywood Tea. If 

he had any connection with them or with that case kaw that one Edward I'mytrg was a 

finks amongst them. That SOB stole most of what I'd collected for a book on those 

Umenericans! lie came with a man with whom I'd worked on the Sehate civil eiberties 

Committee, a man I trusted, to get what they could use in their defense. It was 

AWA. returned. leers later, when e located him through one of the others, he claimed 

to have no recollection or knowledge. 

The one name I remember that Sidney mentioned having any movie connection with 

is Walter Wanger.e was then a top producer. 

But if'4A4Vas in any way associated with any of the Ten then the see references 

are ieportaat to get. You can be sure the FBI had quite a few symbol ixememrainforeers 

4 who worked for the FBI and not mere sources) in whose reports Sidney might have figureee 
That reminds me: I think I met him thtough an editor, later a medical writer 

rk 	t f 4z,,41 
and editor, named Allan phase. Chase then worked for CLICK, then officed in Phila. and 

later in ac. Another possible "see" source. Last T saw ellen he lived en the upper 

west aide, about 100 and Broadway. 
4Ns 

Did you knee 1 c preduced the flacBeijth tie tt won an Emmy for NBC-TV? The dir- 



for fot the 'immy. 

Do not refer to "files." Refer to records. Not even documents because records 

have other forms, like photos and tapes. And if you have not mentioned including the 

"see" references be sure to 5.ncludo that in some lter,es if you send any obits. tiartha 4 
Dodd and alfred K. Stern, for exzunpl,Fare both dead. I think I told you enough of that 

story. Therhad ample reunon to have oxhauative files on her. She was bedjing all the 

prominent '1azis she could when ho father was wabrassdor. He was a respiet historian. 

1 	
3;efreeq- 

remember hesinot with howard cast i i 'diem there years earlier had been an Frn 

interest. Sidney wee trying to get the rights to some of l'ast's pritings he did 

not gpt. lie also mat wite the man who produced The March of Tilne (magazine if that is 

not that you know about, for Time.). D chemond, something like that. lie was gay and 

the FBI had a sick interest in them. Aside from politica, real and imagined. 

Ilfor no other reason the FBI would probably have a London file on Bidberg 

becuse she introduced my first whitewash to "(Mins and the stinker they had do a peer 

review was working for British intelligence and was in touch, at least, with the 

LEGAT in the Embassy. Sho wes, as I remember what 'idney told me, the "brains" of 

Sir Arthus Rank, well-1nown producer. 

Bc got Gordon Barbord to act as my agent in iondon. 

As best I recall the name, he alsdiiintroduced that book to Fischer AG, then a 

major German publisher, through Jtephanie Huntziger. Their pin-Il to me never reauhed me 

(they wanted to do the book) nor did the ma. when they mailed in rack. In those days 

the FBI was intercepted
a-  
foreign mail for the CIa. Came out in the Church coemittoe 

hearings. 

Be had contacts in Yogoslavia, in whice the FBI and CIA were interested. 

told me of producing a film there. 

and 1  know so little of his life, only what came up in conversation that I 

can recall. 

With 900 pages the dilien total I.  believe that may be4redords on him only, 

eitli no "See" references." Of which they should be quite a few. 

/tieff1249  I do encourage you to perfect the record to the degree possible 	e they 

get to processing. TI page number probably comes from the records listed in his name 

in ne central files. Not only do i believe that the FBI in general avoids those 

when it can, you ,ave it what it can use as an eAbusee in referring to "files." I 

think that when you make this c14(.., thot you want everything, you should also say that 

you understend that may increase the cost and you
1 
 11 pay that increased cost. They will 

not cheat you on their because they'll assume you can Mount. 

This is I a day that has Tie religious. moaning to me bA is one that should 

tell us to keep hope up and to keeptrying. 

love, LVAA/MI 



Katharine Weber 
108 BEACON ROAD, BETHANY, CONNECTICUT 06524 

December 15, 1995 

Dear Harold, 

I appreciate your advice. Enclosed are copies of the 
correspondence. (I printed out what was on my hard disk of my end of the 
correspondence and made fax copies of incoming, as I have one of those, 
but no copier here in my office. As you no doubt know, these are 
impermanent copies.) I will request those records of those additional 
names be searched, but as you can see, it appears that there is a wealth 
of Sidney material already identified (see correspondence dated 4-09-93). 

Here, too, is a photocopy of the catalog listing for my forthcoming 
paperback edition of Objects. I can't remember if I told you I've sold 
the French rights, to Bellefond. Here's hoping it breaks a foreign 
rights logjam and results in a few more. 

All best to you both -- And I really do hope you and I both live to 
see these records! 

As ever, 



December 30, 1992 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Freedom of Information Section 
10th and Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington D.C. 20535 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

I am writing to you to request, under the F0I regulations, copies 
of any files you may have on me. My maiden name is Katharine Swift 
Kaufman, my name now is Katharine Weber, address as above. My social 
security number is 064 50 7560. My birthdate is 11/12/55. tAl

ll 
I would also like to request any files you may have for my late 	1./4191/r. 

father, Sidney Kaufman. He was born on 3/28/10 and died on 7/30/83. His 
address in New York for many years was 14 Fairway Close, in Forest Hills. 
He was politically active in the film business, particularly around the 
defense of the Hollywood 10. He also knew the playwright Ernst Toiler. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Yours sincerely, 

Katharine Weber 

203 393-0147 
782-1956 
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mS FAT11AR1E Wt"41- 
10R 	Pr,10 
nfinANY, t I 	u(15.-",  

ke1/4..iest No 	r= '2, 

Y. "/„.., 
Re 	.djim;) 4  PICV/1  

:Neay Reguesterl 

we can neitner confirm ncr deny the existence of the 

le :_!lc 

	

	lio sePlcirq anr.1,!f rithot individuals without either 
:tatn or a notarileu authorizat:icn (privacy waiver) from 

;T. rt 	 c,_,1 ie a tor:J.  'If a death' certificate, 

a 1-ec--igri..*ed referenct sL-J:ce. Waivers of personal 

7 . ' 	 sil:c,fica:y identify the person 
:.two, date and place of birth, 

anl vre:,E:t idj.csL and rwst be oper'ifically directed to the 
rPI. velmit• 

	

	 to rklease personal information from its 
$,xenuti:vi th waiver. The waiver should 

latf 	 - 	 preceding the request, 
:I t;.1 	 .vp; of 	 Le provided to the FBI, 

wt.-.ho,$+ t4roof of death of a hotarizei authorization, 
the 0:scle of law enforcement ;-ecords or information about 
ancthet 	 rY)nsidered an unv:arranted invasion 

t ( orna: 	 re.7.crus are exempt from disclosure 
tu 'r_x0mptiOne ft)(F) and/or fbJ(7)(C) of the Freedom 

f Infoirla'io* Act, T tie 	United States Cade, Section 552. 

If you sul-:rit oither a copy of the proof of death or 
an original rntarized authoi- izatiz! directly to the FBI, we 

conduct 0 !,?Irch of our re:ords. In addition, to insure an 
acurate fAeart-:_, please prov;de th:? complete name, as well as the 
date and pla-:e or birth ot the subject of your request, if you 
have not alreadi done SO. 

This response should nat he considered an indication of 
whether sr net records responsive to your request exist in FBI 

files. 



Sincerely yours, 

:. Kevin O'Brien, Chief. 
Freedom of Information-Privacy 
Acts Section 

3nforration Management Division 

U.S. Department of Justiee 

Federal Bureau of investigation 

• 

Wahtnitt.n. P. C.' 2051% 

MS KATHARINU 
	 APR 9 1993 

U8 biACUN WAU 
ti 7TI1 ANY, (T 	e57". 	

finrquest No. _....:t7 1:),115L;_jc-'(-V 

1141; 

Deer Request-et: 

iur!neL respoqse to year Fredom of 
AFC: PA) request. 

aTpear t.7. be responsive to your request 

:f 	 pages. 	If all pages are 
sieteld 	 dupliz..al.ion costs of S 
co,A 	 (i'Ile6e;:t:Lrig a charge of ten cents per page. No 
fst.-s art. cL.,e,:—et.: fz-..1 the- first 1C0 pages of duplication. 	It is 
emphas.7eA 711.1' tnis is 21,1y an Walliatl; and th?tt the actual 
uharges, afte: 	 f processing  of these records, will 
mot 	 Nc duplication fees will ho r.:harged for 
pa.-Jes that alf- .:thhe!.3 in their entirety pursuant to any FOIPA 
exam.et!flt„. 

of .7.itice regulations (Title 28, Code 
i(..1,D and lb-47)  require 

	

!- 	requeter when ahtlipated ol,argee exceed $25. 
Th;EI 	 nu.; not if ication. 

-lea3c.; in:.icaee in writing  your willingness to pay 
the etltr.3ted fees to that further action can Le taken on your 
request. po .l. m4-nt_sh.ould be sukrrittpj _at  this_tlme. If you 
.wish to redu,:e the scc.Jp of ic.ux tequetLt. 	meet your needs at a 
lower cot, plc2ase adv1.5e t!-..in office at your earliest 
convenience. 



April 13, 1993 

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief 
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington D.C. 20535 

Dear Mr. O'Brien, 

With regard to your communication re Request No. 369,150-001 
(Sidney Kaufman), I acknowledge that the copying costs of approximately 
800 pages will result in a charge to me of approximately $70, which I am 
prepared to pay. I look forward to receiving these files from you. 

Yours sincerely, 

Katharine Weber 



U.S. Department of Justim 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

   

*alkayston. D.0 

APR 20 1993 
1 

Rcques'.. No 

.RE 

Dear Requester' 

This 	 r(7eipt of your 3etter dated 

.11.1. 11 T . 	'4 	 express;. 	gout wilIirigness to pay the 
esl.inlled feet-, of 	 . 

"4 .10 Y':4 7 	r- F ,  2CIU em;_. op.eA asdlitInect fcll time to 
r.he 	 1..rc.,vsigns of the fC:IPA. Despite 

cr.m:tFet,t. a sigr.ifA(:ant increase in the nuTrber of 
:-equPst reci,i%Pd wts 	 ,spur resources and resulted in 
3 tremehdr:us hel)..1,_c3 of requets awaiting review. 	At the end 
of 	 our total requests on hand In 
varioLs staq 	f !...t.:Ezs;r19 numhe ed over 	 These 
requests wDli Legulre tte review o' an estimated 3. 	million 
pages. 

In to:rnpss fir our thoustnds of requesters. we handle 
regue%tE iJasect CA appro),Jmate orier of receipt consistent with 
sound admlnisralv practices. 	I -1 view of the large volume of 
request: 	 le lays in excess of one year are not uncommon. 

In ozJel to reduce unnec:issary correspcndence, we will 
notify you cnli after the process: 7g of your request has been 
rartia.11y or fu;ly completes. Thank you for your anticipated 
patienOe and ,_.00peration. 

Sincerely yours, 

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief 
Freedom of Information-Privacy 
Acts Section 

Information Management Division 

• 



December 24, 1993 

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief 
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington D.C. 20535 

Dear Mr. O'Brien, 

With regard to your communication re Request No. 369,150-001 
(Sidney Kaufman), I acknowledged in April of this year that the copying 
costs of approximately 800 pages will result in a charge to me of 
approximately $70, which I am prepared to pay. I look forward to 
receiving these files from you. It has now been almost a year since I 
began these inquiries. When may I expect to hear from you? I am under 
the impression that the Freedom of Information Act requires response 
within a time limit that has now been exceeded. 

Yours sincerely, 

Katharine Weber 



U.S. Department of 	ti 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
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Is still pe;Idiri with the Bureao, 

Ort telte 	L, tf•eri 	th...qsan3i ct re,.1,-e,:ts' and m:11ions 

7f 	 review, we are ,..1Aab.t.: 	 a definite 

reqazu,:c: 	 of y..)u: request. 

ari :stS haz,die Lse c d:i de.74.ro. 	 complexity 
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4n-lt 	 we nave rt- coglize,i Our in-Lreased workload 

lenanJL 	In 	.,T.1 ,•ection ...Ito the a.)nual!.....1dyet process, the FBI 
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1 best w4th 	 ret--Air-es avallac,let..us. 

SlAicerel) yours, 

J4VA 0--IA • ,T 	/4K-/ hern."1- 

Kevin ,-'Brien, Chief 

Yfeedom of Information-Privacy 

Acts Section 

l!ifor. mati,Jn Resources nyisior 



November 8, 1994 

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief 
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington D.C. 20535 

Dear Mr. O'Brien, 

Re: Request No. 369,150-001 
Sidney Kaufman 

This request has been delayed for nearly two years. I recognize 
that you have a huge volume of requests under the FOIPA, but the delay 
has now exceeded what I understand to be the legal limit. I am anxious 
to see this material, and would like to hear from you a date by which 
time I can expect to receive the approximately 800 pages, for which I 
have agreed to pay the approximately $70 of copying costs. Please let me 
know where we stand. I will be forced to initiate legal action if this 
can't be resolved in a timely manner. 

Yours sincerely, 

Katharine Weber 
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October 6, 1995 

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief 
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington D.C. 20535 

Dear Mr. O'Brien, 

Re: Request No. 369,150-001 
Sidney Kaufman 

This request was first made at the end of 1992. I have repeatedly 
inquired as to its status, and I do recognize that you have a huge volume 
of requests under the FOIPA, but the delay has now exceeded what I 
understand to be the legal limit. I am anxious to see this material, and 
would like to hear from you immediately with information on when I can 
expect to see this material. I have an urgent need for these 
approximately 800 pages, for which I have agreed to pay the approximately 
$70 of copying costs. Please let me know where we stand. 

Yours sincerely, 

Katharine Weber 
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